URSOMEVALDENZA

-—
¥

di cui
personale

UNIONE VAL D’ENZA

Bibbiano, Campegine, Canossa, Cavriago, Gattatico, Montecchio Emilia, Sant’llario d’Enza, San Polo d’Enza

Provincia di Reggio Emilia

2016

733.877,82

2017

872.054,66

869.762,44 |1.044.176,25| 805.544,80 | 789.051,12

2022

993.339,44

di cui sistemi
informativi

di cui
personale

di cui
personale

439.722,19

15.580,36

491.017,00

13.158,13

510.286,13

172,77

473.383,05

0

475.805,90 | 560.086,24 | 756.614,57

0

0

0

[sistema

pe(:;::;le 1.138.719,14| 1.091.695,61 |{1.111.908,37{1.071.032,18|1.033.177,15(1.031.961,77| 1158018,29
di cui per
settori specifici
;:::?;;lz 1.334.755,48| 1.715.201,83 | 1.478.202,00 | 1.883.938,28|1.965.534,53 |2.047.994,01 | 2.046.584,70
n. utenti 939 1.125 1.140 1147 954 832 778
costo/utente 1.421,46 1.524,62 1.296,67 1.642,49 2.060,31 2.461,53 2.630,57
disabili 856.654,00 | 739.236,92 733.299,24 | 829.040,01 | 643.075,88 | 695.369,86 | 714.243,51
n. utenti 204 212 199 214 215 237 261
costo/utente 4.199,28 3.486,97 3.684,92 3.874,02 2.991,05 2.934,05 2.736,57
inclusione
. 376.938,43 241.708,40 166.816,66 | 108.217,64 |1.416.635,04|1.431.047,62| 777.618,00
sociale e casa
n. utenti 825 888 965 983 925 981 806
457 272 173 110 1.531 1.459 965
anziani 1.073.712,35| 1.085.020,45 | 811.133,26 (1.530.663,53|1.522.245,85|1.933.172,39|2.779.703,66
n. utenti 1.630 1.705 1.743 1.827 1.802 1.784 1.713
costo/utente 658,72 636,38 465,37 837,80 844,75 1.083,62 1.622,71
azioni di
541.704,41 431.489,79 277.719,87 | 363.729,54 | 338.157,56 | 603.734,31 (1.266.310,54




